



File Reference No.

2024/25-1899

The Council of the			
MOOSE CREE FIRST NATION			
Date		Quorum	
AUGUST 22, 2024		SEVEN (7)	

**WHEREAS;** the Moose Cree First Nation Election Regulations governs the election of Council members of the Moose Cree First Nation Council, and;

**WHEREAS**; the Council of Moose Cree First Nation has accepted the resignation of Councillor Catherine Cheechoo effective August 21, 2024, and;

WHEREAS; a By-election is required to fill the vacant Councillor position, and;

**WHEREAS;** it is necessary under section 2.2 of the Moose Cree First Nation Elections Regulations to appoint a Chief Electoral Officer;

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT,** the Council of Moose Cree First Nation appoints Sherry Davey as the Chief Electoral Officer.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT,<br/>NOMINATIONS SHALL BE OPEN:<br/>(By Nomination Form Only)September 7, 2024NOMINATIONS SHALL CLOSE:September 16, 2024, at 4:00 pmDEADLINE FOR NOMINEES TO<br/>ACCEPT OR REFUSE NOMINATIONS:September 23, 2024ADVANCE POLL – MOOE FACTORY:September 30, 2024ADVANCE POLL – MOOSONEE:October 1, 2024DATE OF BY-ELECTION:October 7, 2024

Chief

Councillor

och Qu Councillor

Councillor

Councillor Echu

Councillor

Councillor

ouncillo

Councillo

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor

Councillor